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Inpatient Provider Manual Updated 
 

ATTENTION HOSPITALS: 
 
The Inpatient Billing Guidelines section of the Inpatient Provider Manual was recently updated. The 
updates include detailed instructions on claim submission for Alternate Level of Care (ALC) days. 
 
Hospitals with distinct subdivisions for services that are billed on per diem rate codes 2852 (Psych) 
and 2853 (Medical Rehab) should use their corresponding ALC per diem rate codes when 
appropriate. The ALC claims must be split billed and submitted with rate code 2962 or 2963 for 
Psychiatric stays, or rate code 2970 or 2971 for Medical Rehabilitation.  
 
Also, please see information on properly using Patient Status codes on inpatient claims. 
 
Please visit http://www.emedny.org/providermanuals/index.aspx to view your provider 
manual. 
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The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended 
to constitute legal or medical advice. 
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